The provisions of sections 62 of the Companies Act, 2013 have been duly complied with 
while making such allotment. 

As on March 31, 2024, the authorized share capital is INR 400,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Four 
Hundred Crores) and paid-up share capital is of INR 6,25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Six Crores 
Twenty Five Lakh) divided into 62,50,0000 shares of face value of INR 10 each.  

Dematerialization of equity shares of your Company 

The equity shares of your Company are admitted in demat with National Securities Depository 
Limited (NSDL). M/s. KFin Technologies Limited has been appointed as Registrar and Transfer